RESOLUTION <u>20-04</u>

100

DEREGULATION OF THE PLATTEVILLE SANITARY SEWER UTILITY

WHEREAS, the Platteville Common Council requests that the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin (PSC) deregulate the Platteville Sanitary Sewer Utility; and

WHEREAS, the Platteville Common Council desires to deregulate to increase efficiency of adjusting sanitary sewer use charges.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Platteville that:

1. The Common Council shall pursue deregulation of the Platteville Sanitary Sewer Utility from the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin.

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to send a copy of this resolution to the PSC and to furnish the PSC with any other information that may be required to pursue deregulation of the Platteville Sanitary Sewer Utility.

PASSED BY THE PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL on the 10th day of March 2020.

CITY OF LATTEVILLE

Barbara Daus, Council President

Iaas, City Clerk

ATTEST: